



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.REV.P. 1036/2018  
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Petitioner  
Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj and Ms.  
Anchal Kashyap, Advs.

versus

SATINDER MALIK & ORS

.....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Adv.  
for R-2 and 3.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**05.01.2026**

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 15.05.2024 of the Hon'ble Court for completion of service and completion of pleadings.

As per office note, rejoinder is awaited.

As per record, rejoinder has been filed to the reply filed by R-1 and 2. Let copy of rejoinder be supplied to R-1 and 2.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that she does not wish to file rejoinder to the reply filed by R-3 with respect to main petition and would argue the matter straight away before the Hon'ble Court.

Since service and pleadings are complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.02.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 5, 2026/yo**